BADER FARMS ET AL v, MONSANTO ET AL

EXHIBIT

Message PLTF-521

From: SAVOY, BRYAN IAG/1005] [/O=MONSANTC/OU=NA-1000-01/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=294998]

Sent;: 4/9/2015 8:52:39 AM

To: BOLLMAN, SCOTT L [AG/1005] [scott.|.bollman@meonsanto.com]; FOWLER, JOEN T [AG/1000}
fiohn.t.fowler@mansanto.com)

cc: FVERSON, JORDAN [AG/1000] [jordan.iverson@monsanta.com]

Subject: RE: Envirologix Test Kits

Yes, Scott is right and now the free lunches at Cotton Team Meetings are gone.

From: BOLLMAN, SCOTT L JAG/1005]

Sent: Thursday, April 09, 2015 8:51 AM

To: FOWLER, JOHN T [AG/1000]; SAVOY, BRYAN [AG/1005]
Cc: IVERSON, JORDAN [AG/10001

Subject: RE: Envirologix Test Kits

Ty,

You are right... Actually soybean pays my salary and | get a weekly lunch from the cotton team...That | all get to work
with a group of renegades that launch a technology without a label and thinks one sticker is going to keep us out of
jail..If that was the case, Rhylander would be covered in stickers

Scott Bollman

Insect Platform Lead - Soybeans and Cotton
Monsanto Company

Mobile: (870) 530-2924

Office: {636) 737-5793
scott.|.boliman@monsanto.com

From: FOWLER, JOHN T [AG/1000]

Sent: Thursday, April 09, 2015 8:4% AM

To: SAVOY, BRYAN [AG/1005]

Cc: IVERSON, JORDAN [AG/1000]; BOLLMAN, SCOTT L [AG/1005]
Subject: Re: Envirologix Test Kits

Think it is like one of those baseball deals where we agreed to eat most of the contract just to get another team to take
him

Sent from my iPhone

On Apr 9, 2015, at 8:46 AM, SAVOY, BRYAN [AG/1005] <bryan.savoy@monsanto.corms wrote:

He's the MAN!

From: IVERSON, JORDAN [AG/1000]

Sent: Thursday, April 09, 2015 8:46 AM

To: BOLLMAN, SCOTT L [AG/1005]

Cc: SAVOY, BRYAN [AG/1005]; FOWLER, JOHN T [AG/1000]
Subject: Re: Envirologix Test Kits

I don't know who BOLLMAN buffaloed Bryan because he isn't worth that much. No wonder he was so
quick to {eave us with that big salary waiting....

Highly Confidential MON0298199
Pltfs-0521.0001




Sent from my iPhone

On Apr 9, 2015, at 8:42 AM, BOLLMAN, SCOTT L [AG/1005] <scott.|.bollman@monsanto.com> wrote:

Pltfs-0521.0002

Thanks guys. 1am going to give Mahaffey a call to give him a heads up. 1think for the
cost, these save us a bunch.

Scott

Scott Bollman

Insect Platform Lead - Soybeans and Cotton
Monsanto Company

Mobile: {870} 530-2924

Office: (636) 737-5793
scott.l.bollman@monsanto.com

From: SAVOY, BRYAN [AG/1005]

Sent: Thursday, April 09, 2015 8:41 AM

To: IVERSON, JORDAN [AG/1000]; BOLLMAN, SCOTT L [AG/1005}
Cc: FOWLER, JOHN T [AG/1000]

Subject: RE: Envirologix Test Kits

Great, because it is also slim pickin’s on the Cotton Team now that we are having
to pay some of Bollman’s salary!

i will plan on ordering 10 and send top Jay Mahaffey at Scott if that is agreeable
with everyone?

Bryan

From: IVERSON, JORDAN [AG/1000]

Sent: Thursday, April 09, 2015 7:48 AM

To: BOLLMAN, SCOTT L [AG/1005]

Cc: FOWLER, JOMN T [AG/1000]; SAVOY, BRYAN [AG/1005]
Subject: Re: Envirologix Test Kits

I think we could handle this. If we want to order 10 let's go ahead and do it.
Just let me know when you're ready for a cost center to charge to.
Sent from my iPad

On Apr 9, 2015, at 7:42 AM, BOLLMAN, SCOTT L [AG/1005}
<scott.l.boliman@monsanto.com> wrote:

Yeah...F'm sure you are. |used alf the money to pay for mistakes from
marketing

Scott Boliman

Insect Platform Lead - Soybeans and Cotton
Monsanto Company

Mobile: {870} 530-2924

Highly Confidential MON0298200



Office: (636) 737-5793
scott.l.boliman@monsanto.com

From: IVERSON, JORDAN [AG/1000]

Sent: Thursday, April 09, 2015 7:29 AM

To: FOWLER, JOHN T [AG/1000]

Cc: BOLLMAN, SCOTT L [AG/10051; SAVOY, BRYAN [AG/1005]
Subject: Re: Envirologix Test Kits

| am broke. My predecessor spent it all.
Sent from my iPhone

On Apr 8, 2015, at 4:20 PM, FOWLER, JOHN T [AG/1000}
<john.t.fowler@mansanto.com> wrote:

10 should cover us. With 100 strips per kit, there is not
much need to overstock. And only a few TAs would
need to be the keeper for any given geography if the
need arises.

Ty Fowier
PDM-Cotton Traits
Monsanto Company
229.392.4199 mobile
314.654.2118 office

From: BOLLMAN, SCOTT L [AG/1005]

Sent: Wednesday, April 08, 2015 4:15 PM

To: FOWLER, JOHN T [AG/1000}; IVERSCON, JORDAN
[AG/1000]

Cc: SAVOY, BRYAN [AG/1005]

Subject: RE: Envirclogix Test Kits

Ty,

How many do you think we should have and do you
have the money to pay for the kits?

Scott

Scott Ballman

Insect Platform Lead - Soybeans and Cotton
Monsantc Company

Mobile: {870) 530-2924

Office: {636) 737-5793
scott.L.bollman@mensanto.com

From: FOWLER, JOHN T [AG/1000]
Sent: Wednesday, Aprit 08, 2015 3:20 PM
To: BOLLMAN, SCOTT L [AG/1005]; IVERSON, JORDAN

Highly Confidential MON0298201
Pltfs-0521.0003



Pitfs-0521.0004

[AG/10003
Cc: SAVOY, BRYAN [AG/1005]
Subject: RE: Envirologix Test Kits

We could probably use some. Agree with having them
on hand at Scott for distribution on an as needed basis.

Ty Fowler
PDM-Cotton Traits
Monsanto Company
229.392.4199 mobile
314.684.2118 office

From: BOLLMAN, SCOTT L [AG/1005]

Sent: Wednesday, April 08, 2015 3:02 PM

To: IVERSON, JORDAN [AG/10001; FOWLER, JOHN T
[AG/1000]

Cc: SAVOY, BRYAN [AG/1005]

Subject: FW: Envirologix Test Kits

lordan/Ty,

I was just thinking ahead to potential issues that we will
have with Xtend and growers confusing fields, spraying
wrong fields, etc and thought about having some of the
gene kits ready to go. For BGH and RRF, Lefand used to
keep them around and they would send when we issues
or problems occurred. | have not talked to Jay
Mahaffey yet, but | bet he could be our go to man if we
need them sent. | see in Bryan's note that it may take
some time to even get the initial order in. Just waited
to pass along to you guys to think about.

Scott

Scott Bollman

Insect Platform Lead - Soybeans and Cotton
Monsanto Company

Mobile: (870) 530-2924

Office: (636) 737-5793
scott.L.boliman@monsanto.com

From: SAVOY, BRYAN [AG/1005]

Sent: Wednesday, April 08, 2015 2:45 PM
To: BOLLMAN, SCOTT L [AG/1005]
Subject: Envirologix Test Kits

Scott,

| talked with Lee Daughtry with Envirologix and he
is checking to see if they have any field test kits (w/
buffer, tubes, strips, pestle) made up and the cost.
It sounds like they usually make to order and it
could take 2-3 weeks to create, so we probably

Highly Confidential

MON0298202



Pltfs-0521.0005

want to order some and have on hand as you say
with somecne like Jay at Scott.

Do you have a ballpark figure on how many we
tould need. | think they come in 100 strip kits.
Maybe 25-30 kits?

Bryan

Highly Confidentiai

MON0288203



